FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TO: The Commissione Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-focument ID# Correction of PTO Engles)	r of Patents and	C 101 PATE Trademarks: Pleas Conve	yance Ty Inment Ise	Y e attached originate pe Security A	nal docume	Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT copy(ies).	
Corrective Document	Frame #			U.S. G (For Use ONLY by U. Departmental F		gencies) Secret File	e	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional na	mes of conveying	parties attac	hed	Execution Date	
		TAL CORPOR					Month Day Year 05 21 2001	
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year	
Second Party						[_		
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party			Ma	rk if additional na	ames of recei	ving partic	es attached	
Name (line 1)	EXECUTONE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1)	478 Wheelers Farm Road of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)						sep	arate document from ignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Milford	СТ	State/Co	untry	06460 Zip 0	ode		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
An Road Company Commission	i ingg	FOR OFF	ICE USE	ONLY				
(1975) (1995) - 1974) Profes	170.00 A							
Public burden reporting for this col	lection of information is	estimated to average approx	imately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to b	e recorded, includ	ling time for I	reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reguladory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number	(602)	382-6275				
Name	Michelle R. Whittington							
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER, LLP							
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center							
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren							
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202							
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached c including any attachments	onveyance docu	ment #	2				
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if addit	ional numi	bers attached				
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the	same property).				
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent N						
	5,461,669	5,412,7	15	5,341,412				
	4,588,869	5,465,28	36	4,977,590				
	5,793,86	1						
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date t ed executing inventor.	the patent application	n was	Month Day Year				
Enter PCT a only if a U.S	S Application Number	CT	PC1					
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties inv	olved. #	7					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$	280.0	0				
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paymen	ayment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit a	Account to the account.) #	19-28 Yes ⊠	3 14 No □				
Statement and								
To the best attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informopy is a true copy of the original document. Charge rerein. g. No. 43,844	mation is true and ges to deposit ad	S-29	t and any re authorized, as - () (
Name of Per	son Signing			•				

M. Whittington, Req. No. 43,844
Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0788

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Executone Information Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), in intellectual property ("Collateral") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 1998 and recorded at Reel 009580 and Frame 0317, such intellectual property including patents and/or patent applications, including, but not limited to, the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to the Debtor a termination of all security interests in the Collateral granted by Debtor upon the full performance of all obligations incurred under the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has or has caused to be satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Collateral was granted as defined in the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interests in the Collateral including, but not limited to, the patents listed in Schedule A, in which the Collateral Agent was granted a security interest under the Agreement. The Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all interests in the Collateral it may have possessed under the Agreement to the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by the signature below of Collateral Agent's duly authorized representative, agree to be bound by the provisions of this Patent Security Interest Termination Agreement as of this 21st day of may 2001.

> FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION as Collateral Agent

Name: Timothy J. Brodonich Title: Sa. UP.

County of Hortford) Glastonbury
State of Connecticut)

Then personally appeared the above named Timothy J. Broduck and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 21st day of Ma 2001.

Notary Public

LISA A. GIAMPAOLO

My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC
AV COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2005

45135 0026 BRANDON PLAN 007299

Schedule A

Patent	Issue Date
U.S. 5,461,665	10/24/95
U.S. 5,412,715	05/02/95
U.S. 5,341,412	08/23/94
U.S. 4,588,865	05/13/86
U.S. 5,465,286	11/07/95
U.S. 4,977,590	12/11/90
U.\$. 5,793,861	08/11/98

48135.00202RANDONPHX1907299

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0790